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POLITICAL  

GUIDE 
 

 

 

FEDERAL GOVERNMENT 
 

Legislative Branch  (All area codes are 202) 

Senators:   Phone  Fax  E-mail 

Lamar Alexander     224-4944 228-3398 Through http://alexander.senate.gov 

Bob Corker   224-3344 228-0566 Through http://corker.senate.gov 

Address: Senator ________, United States Senate, Washington, D.C. 20510 

 

Representatives:  (All representatives’ web sites may be found at www.house.gov/last name; email is through 

www.house.gov/writerep/.) 

Dist. Name   Phone          Fax                 Dist.  Name  Phone  Fax 

1
st
 Phil Roe  225-6356      225-5714        6

th       
Diane Black 225-4231 225-6887  

2
nd

 John J. Duncan, Jr. 225-5435      225-6444        7
th       

Marsha Blackburn 225-2811 225-3004 

3
rd

 Chuck Fleischmann 225-3271      225-3494        8
th       

David Kustoff 225-4714 225-1765 

4
th

 Scott DesJarlais 225-6831      226-5172        9
th      

 Steve Cohen   225-3265 225-5663     

5
th

 Jim Cooper  225-4311      226-1035 

Address: The Hon. ________, U.S. House of Representatives, Washington, D.C., 20515 

 

Executive Branch 

(All addresses are in Washington, D.C., unless otherwise noted.  All D.C. phone numbers are area code 202.)  

 

President Donald Trump      www.whitehouse.gov/contact    The White House, 1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, 20500 

                                                           comment 456-1111; switchboard 456-1414; fax 456-2461 

Council on Environmental Quality www.whitehouse.gov/ceq        722 Jackson Place NW  20506  

     Director [TBA]                  395-5750 

U.S. Department of Agriculture www.usda.gov 1400 Independence Ave., S.W. 20250 

      Secretary [TBA]    720-2791     

U.S. Forest Service   www.fs.fed.us  1400 Independence Ave. SW 20250-1111 

     Chief [TBA]   205-8439    

     Southern Reg Forester Tony Tooke  404-347-4177             1720 Peachtree Rd. NW, Atlanta, GA 30309 

        ttooke@fs.fed.us 

Cherokee National Forest  www.fs.usda.gov/cherokee 2800 N. Ocoee, St., Cleveland, TN  37312 

     Supervisor D. JaSal Morris 423-476-9700  djmorris@fs.fed.us  

U.S. Department of Interior   www.doi.gov  1849 C Street, NW, 20240  

     Secretary [TBA]    208-3100          

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service www.fws.gov  1849 C Street NW, 20240 

     Director [TBA]   208-4717     

     SE Reg Dir Cynthia Dohner 404-679-4000   1875 Century Blvd., Ste 400, Atlanta, GA 30345 

     Field Supervisor Mary Jennings 931-528-6481  446 Neal St., Cookeville, TN  38501  

        Mary_E_Jennings@fws.gov 



National Park Service   www.nps.gov     1849 C Street NW, 20240      

     Acting Dir Michael T. Reynolds 208-6843 

     SE Reg Dir Stan Austin   404-507-5600  100 Alabama St. SW, 1924 Bldg, Atlanta, GA  30303 

Big South Fork NRRA  www.nps.gov/biso 4564 Leatherwood Ford Road, Oneida, TN  37841          

     Supt. Niki Nicholas   423-569-9778  Niki_Nicholas@nps.gov  

Obed Wild and Scenic River  www.nps.gov/obed P. O. Box 429, Wartburg, TN 37887  

     Supt. Niki Nicholas   423-346-6294  Niki_Nicholas@nps.gov  

Office of Surface Mining   www.osmre.gov 1951 Constitution Ave. NW, 20240 

     Director Joseph Pizarchik  208-4006  Director_Pizarchik@osmre.gov 

     Field Office Dir Earl Bandy Jr.      865-545-4103,  710 Locust St., Second Floor, Knoxville, TN 37902 

        ext. 106  ebandy@osmre.gov 

Environmental Protection Agency www.epa.gov  1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, 20460      

     Nat’l Administrator [TBA]  564-4700         

     Reg 4 Acting Admin V. Anne Heard  404-562-9900  61 Forsyth St. SW, Atlanta, GA 30303  

                1-800-241-1754 heard.vanne@epa.gov 

Tennessee Valley Authority  www.tva.gov  400 W. Summit Hill Dr., Knoxville, TN 37902 

     Chairman Lynn Evans    tvainfo@tva.com   

     Pres/CEO Bill Johnson  865-632-2101 

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, www.lrn.usace.army.mil  P. O. Box 1070, Nashville, TN 37202-1070 

     Nashville District    615-736-7161 

     Lt. Col.Stephen F. Murphy, District Commander  Chief.Public-Affairs@usace.army.mil 
_________________________________________________________________________________________      

 

STATE GOVERNMENT 
All addresses are Nashville; area code is 615 unless otherwise noted. 

(Email addresses: firstname.lastname@state.tn.us) 
 

Administration 

Bill Haslam, Governor   bill.haslam@state.tn.us 1st Floor, State Capitol, 37243-2001 

                                                            741-2001   (Fax: 532-9711) 

  

Greg Adams, Chief Operating Officer 

Warren Wells, Director for Legislation    

 

Dept. of Envt & Conservation   312 Rosa L. Parks Ave, Nashville TN 37243 

www.tennessee.gov/environment      1-888-891-TDEC 

     Commissioner Robert Martineau                                                   532-0109                          

     Deputy Commissioner (Parks & Conservation) Brock Hill  532-0103  

     Deputy Commissioner (Environment) Shari Meghreblian    532-0102  
 

 

      NOTE: Information on each Division listed below can be found by accessing the Political Guide on the www.tcwp.org 

                       website. 
Bureau of Environment 

Division Director Phone Email 

Air Pollution Control Michelle Owenby (615) 532-9668 michelle.owenby@tn.gov 

Geology Ron Zurawaski (615) 532-1502 ronald.zurawski@tn.gov  

Radiological Health Debra G. Shults 615-532-0426 debra.shults@tn.gov  

Remediation Steve Goins (615) 532-8599 steve.goins@tn.gov 

Solid Waste Management Patrick Flood (615) 532-0792 patrick.flood@tn.gov  

Water Resources Tisha Benton  (615) 532-0789 tisha.calabrese@tn.gov 



Bureau of Parks & Conservation 

Archaeology Michael Moore 615-741-1588, 

Ext. 109 

mike.c.moore@tn.gov 

Interpretive Programs & Education  Jeff Wells (615) 532-0031 jeff.wells@tn.gov 

Recreation Educational Services Gerald Parish (615) 532-0538 gerald.parish@tn.gov 

Natural Areas Roger McCoy (615) 532-0137 roger.mccoy@tn.gov 

State Parks Operations Mike Robertson (615) 532- 0732 mike.robertson@tn.gov 

Office of Sustainable Practices 

Office of Sustainable Practices Lori Munkeboe (615)-532-0705 lori.munkeboe@tn.gov  

 

 

 

Legislature 
 

Please refer to district maps to determine your legislators.  For additional help, call Legislative Information Services (615-741-3511) 

or your county election commission.  

 

SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY, AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES:  Steve Southerland, Chair; Frank Nicely, 

1st Vice-Chair; Becky Massey, 2
nd

 Vice-Chair; Mike Bell, Steven Dickerson, Mark Green, Dolores Gresham, Lee Harris, Ken Yager 

 

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES:  Curtis Halford, Chair; Andy Holt, Vice-Chair;  

David Hawk, Bud Hulsey, Ron Lollar, Pat Marsh, Judd Matheny, Steve McDaniel, Bo Mitchell, Jay Reedy, Johnny Shaw, Rick Tillis,  

John Mark Windle 

  

Web site for general information is http://www.capitol.tn.gov.      

 

LP = Legislative Plaza; WMB = War Memorial Building.  Address for all members is Nashville, TN 37243; area code is 615.  All 

legislators may be reached at 1-800-449-8366, then enter the last five digits of their office phone number listed below. 

 

 

  

Senate 

 
Name   Party-Dist.  Address  Phone   E-mail                     

 

Bailey, Paul   R-15   2 LP   741-3978  sen.paul.bailey@capitol.tn.gov 

Beavers, Mae   R-17   6 LP   741-2421  sen.mae.beavers@capitol.tn.gov 

Bell, Mike   R-9     309 WMB  741-1946  sen.mike.bell@capitol.tn.gov 

Bowling, Janice   R-16   310A WMB  741-6694  sen.janice.bowling@capitol.tn.gov 

Briggs, Richard   R-7     317 WMB  741-1766  sen.richard.briggs@capitol.tn.gov 

Crowe, Rusty   R-3     8 LP   741-2468  sen.rusty.crowe@capitol.tn.gov 

Dickerson, Steven  R-20   310 WMB  741-6679  sen.steven.dickerson@capitol.tn.gov 

Gardenhire, Todd  R-10   11A LP   741-6682  sen.todd.gardenhire@capitol.tn.gov 

Green, Mark   R-22   4 LP   741-2374   sen.mark.green@capitol.tn.gov 

Gresham, Dolores  R-26   308 WMB  741-2368  sen.dolores.gresham@capitol.tn.gov 

Haile, Ferrell   R-18   10A LP   741-1999  sen.ferrell.haile@capitol.tn.gov 

Harper, Thelma   D-19   303 WMB  741-2453  sen.thelma.harper@capitol.tn.gov 

Harris, Lee   D-29   318 WMB  741-1767  sen.lee.harris@capitol.tn.gov 

Hensley, Joey   R-28   309 WMB  741-3100  sen.joey.hensley@capitol.tn.gov 

Jackson, Ed   R-27   3 LP   741-1810  sen.ed.jackson@capitol.tn.gov 

Johnson, Jack   R-23   11 LP   741-2495  sen.jack.johnson@capitol.tn.gov 

Kelsey, Brian   R-31   7 LP   741-3036  sen.brian.kelsey@capitol.tn.gov 

Ketron, Bill   R-13   5 LP   741-6853  sen.bill.ketron@capitol.tn.gov 

Kyle, Sara   D-30   305 WMB  741-4167  sen.sara.kyle@capitol.tn.gov 

Lundberg, Jon   R-4     304 WMB  741-5761  sen.jon.llundberg@capitol.tn.gov 

Massey, Becky Duncan  R-6     6A LP   741-1648  sen.becky.massey@capitol.tn.gov 

McNally, Lt. Gov. Randy  R-5     1 LP   741-6806  lt.gov.randy.mcnally@capitol.tn.gov 

Niceley, Frank S.  R-8     9 LP   741-2061  sen.frank.nicely@capitol.tn.gov 



Norris, Mark   R-32   9A LP   741-1967  sen.mark.norris@capitol.tn.gov 

Overbey, Doug   R-2     306 WMB  741-0981  sen.doug.overbey@capitol.tn.gov 

Roberts, Kerry   R-25   321 WMB  741-4499  sen.kerry.roberts@capitol.tn.gov 

Southerland, Steve  R-1     10 LP   741-3851  sen.steve.southerland@capitol.tn.gov 

Stevens, John   R-24   302 WMB  741-4576  sen.john.stevens@capitol.tn.gov 

Tate, Reginald   D-33   320 WMB  741-2509  sen.reginald.tate@capitol.tn.gov 

Tracy, Jim   R-14   13 LP   741-1066  sen.jim.tracy@capitol.tn.gov 

Watson, Bo   R-11   307 WMB  741-3227  sen.bo.watson@capitol.tn.gov 

Yager, Ken   R-12   G-19 WMB  741-1449  sen.ken.yager@capitol.tn.gov 

Yarbro, Jeff   D-21   312 WMB  741-3291  sen.jeff.yarbro@capitol.tn.gov 

 

 

  

  

 

House of Representatives 

 
Name   Party-Dist.  Address  Phone   E-mail                     

Akbari, Raumesh  D-91   35 LP   741-3830  rep.raumesh.akbari@capitol.tn.gov 

Alexander, David  R-39   107 WMB  741-8695  rep.david.alexander@capitol.tn.gov 

Beck, Bill   D-51   24 LP   741-3229  rep.bill.beck@ capitol.tn.gov       

Brooks, Harry   R-19   117 WMB  741-6879  rep.harry.brooks@ capitol.tn.gov 

Brooks, Kevin   R-24   103 WMB  741-1350  rep.kevin.brooks@capitol.tn.gov  

Butt, Sheila   R-64   106 WMB  741-3005  rep.sheila.butt@capitol.tn.gov 

Byrd, David   R-71   110 WMB  741-2190  rep.david.byrd@capitol.tn.gov 

Calfee, Kent   R-32   219 WMB  741-7658  rep.kent.calfee@capitol.tn.gov 

Camper, Karen D.  D-87   32 LP   741-1898  rep.karen.camper@capitol.tn.gov 

Carr, Dale   R-12   214 WMB  741-5981  rep.dale.carr@capitol.tn.gov 

Carter, Mike   R-29   G-3 WMB  741-3025  rep.mike.carter@capitol.tn.gov 

Casada, Glen   R-63   25 LP   741-4389  rep.glen.casada@capitol.tn.gov 

Clemmons, John Ray  D-55   38 LP   741-4410  rep.john.clemmons@capitol.tn.gov 

Coley, Jim   R-97   207 WMB  741-8201  rep.jim.coley@capitol.tn.gov 

Cooper, Barbara   D-86   38 LP   741-4295  rep.barbara.cooper@capitol.tn.gov 

Crawford, John   R-1     20 LP    741-7623  rep.john.crawford@capitol.tn.gov  

Curcio, Michael G.  R-69   20 LP    741-3513  rep.michael.curcio@capitol.tn.gov 

Daniel, Martin   R-18   109 WMB  741-2287  rep.daniel.martin@capitol.tn.gov 

DeBerry, John J., Jr.  D-90   26 LP   741-2239  rep.john.deberry@capitol.tn.gov 

Doss, Barry   R-70   106 WMB  741-7476  rep.barry.doss@capitol.tn.gov 

Dunn, Bill   R-16   115 WMB  741-1721  rep.bill.dunn@capitol.tn.gov 

Eldridge, Jimmy A.  R-73   208 WMB  741-7475  rep.jimmy.eldridge@capitol.tn.gov 

Faison, Jeremy   R-11   202 WMB  741-6871  rep.jeremy.faison@capitol.tn.gov 

Farmer, Andrew   R-17   109 WMB  741-4419  rep.andrew.farmer@capitol.tn.gov 

Favors, JoAnne   D-28   35 LP   741-2702  rep.joanne.favors@capitol.tn.gov 

Fitzhugh, Craig   D-82   33 LP   741-2134  rep.craig.fitzhugh@capitol.tn.gov 

Forgety, John   R-23   109 WMB  741-1725  rep.john.forgety@capitol.tn.gov 

Gant, Ron M.   R-94   18A LP   741-6890  rep.ron.gant@capitol.tn.gov 

Gilmore, Brenda   D-54   26 LP   741-1997  rep.brenda.gilmore@capitol.tn.gov   

Goins, Tilman   R-10   207 WMB  741-6877  rep.tilman.goins@capitol.tn.gov 

Gravitt, Marc   R-30   107 WMB  741-1934  rep.marc.gravitt@capitol.tn.gov 

Halford, Curtis   R-79   108 WMB  741-7478  rep.curtis.halford@capitol.tn.gov 

Hardaway, G. A.   D-93   37 LP   741-5625  rep.ga.hardaway@capitol.tn.gov 

Harwell, Speaker Beth  R-56   19 LP   741-0709  speaker.beth.harwell@capitol.tn.gov 

Hawk, David   R-5     201 WMB  741-7482  rep.david.hawk@capitol.tn.gov 

Hazlewood, Patsy  R-27   20 LP   741-2746  rep.patsy.hazlewood@capitol.tn.gov 

Hicks, Gary   R-9     205 WMB  741-7480  rep.gary.hicks@capitol.tn.gov 

Hill, Matthew   R-7     23 LP   741-2251  rep.matthew.hill@capitol.tn.gov 

Hill, Timothy   R-3     23 LP   741-2050   rep.timothy.hill@capitol.tn.gov 

 Holsclaw, Jr., John B.  R-4     G-24 WMB  741-7450  rep.john.holsclaw@capitol.tn.gov 

Holt, Andy H.   R-76   205 WMB  741-7847  rep.andy.holt@capitol.tn.gov 

Howell, Dan   R-22   110 WMB  741-7799  rep.dan.howell@capitol.tn.gov 

Hulsey, Bud   R-2     204 WMB  741-2886  rep.bud.hulsey@capitol.tn.gov 

Jernigan, Darren   D-60   24 LP   741-6959  rep.darren.jernigan@capitol.tn.gov 



Johnson, Curtis G.  R-68   15 LP   741-4341  rep.curtis.johnson@capitol.tn.gov 

Jones, Sherry   D-59   26 LP   741-2035  rep.sherry.jones@capitol.tn.gov 

Kane, Roger   R-89   202A WMB  741-4110  rep.roger.kane@capitol.tn.gov 

Keisling, Kelly   R-38   108 WMB  741-6852  rep.kelly.keisling@capitol.tn.gov 

Kumar, Sabi 'Doc'  R-66   G-28 WMB  741-2860  rep.sabi.kumar@capitol.tn.gov 

Lamberth, William  R-44   22 LP   741-1980   rep.william.lamberth@capitol.tn.gov 

Littleton, Mary   R-78   212 WMB  741-7477  rep.mary.littleton@capitol.tn.gov 

Lollar, Ron   R-99   214 WMB  741-7084  rep.ron.lollar@capitol.tn.gov 

Love, Harold M., Jr.  D-58   35 LP   741-3831  rep.harold.love@capitol.tn.gov 

Lovell, Mark   R-95   104 WMB   741-1866  rep.mark.lovell@capitol.tn.gov 

Lynn, Susan   R-57   102 WMB  741-7462  rep.susan.lynn@capitol.tn.gov 

Marsh, Pat   R-62   G-19A WMB  741-6824  rep.pat.marsh@capitol.tn.gov 

Matheny, Judd   R-47   215 WMB  741-7448  rep.judd.matheny@capitol.tn.gov 

Matlock, Jimmy   R-21   219 WMB  741-3736  rep.jimmy.matlock@capitol.tn.gov 

McCormick, Gerald  R-26   206A WMB  741-2548  rep.gerald.mccormick@capitol.tn.gov 

McDaniel, Steve   R-72   18 LP   741-0750  rep.steve.mcdaniel@capitol.tn.gov 

Miller, Larry J.   D-88   36 LP   741-4453   rep.larry.miller@capitol.tn.gov 

 Mitchell, Bo   D-50   37 LP   741-4317  rep.bo.mitchell@capitol.tn.gov 

Moody, Debra   R-81   205 WMB  741-3774  rep.debra.moody@capitol.tn.gov 

Parkinson, Antonio  D-98   36-B LP  741-4575  rep.antonio.parkinson@capitol.tn.gov 

Pitts, Joe   D-67   32 LP   741-2043  rep.joe.pitts@capitol.tn.gov 

Pody, Mark   R-46   203 WMB  741-7086  rep.mark.pody@capitol.tn.gov 

Powell, Jason   D-53   34 LP   741-6861  rep.jason.powell@capitol.tn.gov 

Powers, Dennis   R-36   G-27 WMB  741-3335  rep.dennis.powers@capitol.tn.gov 

Ragan, John   R-33   G-24 WMB  741-4400  rep.john.ragan@capitol.tn.gov 

Ramsey, Bob   R-20   212 WMB  741-3560  rep.bob.ramsey@capitol.tn.gov 

Reedy, Jay D.   R-74   22 LP    741-7098  rep.jay.reedy@capitol.tn.gov 

Rogers, Courtney  R-45   110A WMB  741-3893  rep.courtney.rogers@capitol.tn.gov 

Rudd, Tim   R-34   107 WMB  741-2804   rep.tim.rudd@capitol.tn.gov 

Sanderson, Bill   R-77   204 WMB  741-0718  rep.bill.sanderson@capitol.tn.gov 

Sargent, Charles   R-61   206 WMB  741-6808  rep.charles.sargent@capitol.tn.gov 

Sexton, Cameron   R-25   114 WMB  741-2343  rep.cameron.sexton@capitol.tn.gov 

Sexton, Jerry   R-35   113 WMB  741-2534  rep.jerry.sexton@capitol.tn.gov 

Shaw, Johnny   D-80   36C LP   741-4538  rep.johnny.shaw@capitol.tn.gov 

Sherrell, Paul   R-43   G-29 WMB   741-1963  rep.paul.sherrell@capitol.tn.gov 

Smith, Eddie   R-13   207 WMB  741-2031  rep.eddie.smith@capitol.tn.gov 

Sparks, Mike   R-49   113 WMB  741-6829  rep.mike.sparks@capitol.tn.gov 

Staples, Rick   D-15   34 LP    741-0768  rep.rick.staples@capitol.tn.gov 

Stewart, Mike   D-52   33 LP   741-2184  rep.mike.stewart@capitol.tn.gov 

Swann, Art   R-8     G-19A WMB  741-5481  rep.art.swann@capitol.tn.gov 

Terry, Bryan   R-48   114 WMB  741-2180  rep.bryan.terry@capitol.tn.gov 

Thompson, Dwayne  D-96   32 LP   741-1920  rep.dwayne.thompson@capitol.tn.gov 

Tillis, Rick   R-92   209 WMB  741-4170  rep.rick.tillis@capitol.tn.gov 

Towns, Joe, Jr.   D-84   37 LP   741-2189  rep.joe.towns@capitol.tn.gov 

Travis, Ron   R-31   G-3 WMB  741-1450  rep.ron.travis@capitol.tn.gov 

Turner, Johnnie   D-85   38 LP   741-6954  rep.johnnie.turner@capitol.tn.gov 

Van Huss, James (Micah)  R-6     23 LP   741-1717  rep.james.vanhuss@capitol.tn.gov 

Weaver, Terri Lynn  R-40   105 WMB  741-2192  rep.terri.weaver@capitol.tn.gov 

White, Dawn   R-37   209A WMB  741-6849  rep.dawn.white@capitol.tn.gov 

White, Mark   R-83   217 WMB  741-4415  rep.mark.white@capitol.tn.gov 

Whitson, Sam   R-65   209 WMB   741-1864  rep.sam.whitson@capitol.tn.gov 

Williams, Ryan   R-42   17 LP   741-1875   rep.ryan.williams@capitol.tn.gov 

Windle, John Mark  D-41   24 LP   741-1260  rep.john.windle@capitol.tn.gov 

Wirgau, Tim   R-75   G-2 WMB  741-6804  rep.tim.wirgau@capitol.tn.gov 

Zachary, Jason   R-14   104 WMB  741-2264   rep.jason.zachary@capitol.tn.gov 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

TIPS FOR COMMUNICATIONS 

 

 Address recipient as: Dear Mr. President, Dear Mr. or Madame Secretary, Dear Sen. ____, Dear Rep. ____ 

 Make your communication legible. Original letters are better than form letters. 

 Mail to the U.S. Congress is very slow. It’s better to fax, e-mail, or phone. If you send a letter, it’s better to send it to 

the local office. 

 Be brief, and refer to a bill by name or number.   

 Give a reason for your request. Personal experiences are effective. 

 Ask your official for his/her position on an issue. 

 Put your complete name and address on your letter, since envelopes are trashed. 

 Copy your legislators on any committee or departmental correspondence. 

 Thank public officials and legislators when they support your position. 

 Consider sending a copy of your message to the Letters to the Editor column of your local paper, perhaps introducing 

it with “[The issue] is of major concern to the people of this region.  I have sent the following letter to ______.”  

 

             Tennessee Citizens for Wilderness Planning, P.O. Box 6873, Oak Ridge, TN  37831 
                                                              865-583-3967 www.tcwp.org   
                       

 

 

 

 
 


